
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0722000357
Location: 07-LA-2, 134, 170-VAR

Contract Code: D
Number of Items: 59

LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Methacrylate, polyester overlay, spill repair and joint seals.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
5 $4,762,240.00 19.05%

80 $907,429.0012
DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $5,669,669.00 VC0000017316 TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA,
1310 W. 23RD STREET
TEMPE AZ  85282

(602) 437-1711
00615058

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $5,700,000.00 VC2200003323 DOJA INC
5050 MISSION BLVD
ONTARIO CA  92761

(909) 628-1999
597764

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $6,498,497.00 VC1800002280 MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC
45 MORRISON AVE
SACRAMENTO CA  95838

(916) 283-9950
1033752

(916) 614-9520
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

$5,503,383.01 VC0000108741 WEST COAST PUBLIC WORKS, INC.
20058 VENTURA BLVD, #318
WOODLAND HILLS CA  91364

(888) 644-6411
00949582

Phone

04 - No DBE/DVBE Submittal

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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06/18/2024Contract Number: 07-0W6404

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2024

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

$5,526,240.45 VC0000007931 PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING
16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST
IRVINE CA  92606

(949) 252-0441
00615876

Phone

04 - No DBE/DVBE Submittal

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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06/18/2024Contract Number: 07-0W6404

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

5,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

4,000.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 80.0 320,000.00

2,000.000003 090200 DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING EA 4.0 8,000.00

200.000004 090207 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS HR 10.0 2,000.00

55,000.000005 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 55,000.00LUMP SUM

580,000.000006 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 580,000.00LUMP SUM

90.000007 120207 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY 130.0 11,700.00

12,000.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 12,000.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000009 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

2,100.000010 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 2,100.00LUMP SUM

5.000011 141101 REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 480.0 2,400.00

3.000012 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 6,430.0 19,290.00

2,100.000013 193003 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) CY 91.0 191,100.00F

650.000014 390161 HOT MIX ASPHALT (BRIDGE) TON 206.1 133,965.00

1,500.000015 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.8 1,200.00

33.000016 420203 GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK SQYD 4,293.0 141,669.00

4,000.000017 046491 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC) CY 2.4 9,600.00F

33.000018 511118 CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT LF 3,921.0 129,393.00

47.000019 519081 JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2") LF 427.0 20,069.00

49.000020 519088 JOINT SEAL (MR 1") LF 1,349.0 66,101.00

79.000021 519091 JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") LF 783.0 61,857.00

125.000022 519100 JOINT SEAL (MR 2") LF 87.0 10,875.00

37.000023 519102 JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL) LF 384.0 14,208.00

66.000024 046516 BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 2 1/2") LF 292.0 19,272.00

69.000025 046492 BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1") LF 152.0 10,488.00
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06/18/2024Contract Number: 07-0W6404

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

85.000026 046493 BONDED JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") LF 447.0 37,995.00

25,000.000027 600001 PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM

175.000028 600003 INJECT CRACK (EPOXY) LF 50.0 8,750.00

150.000029 600011 RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH) CF 848.0 127,200.00

400.000030 600013 REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA SQFT 106.0 42,400.00

5.000031 600029 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING SQFT 8,166.0 40,830.00

125.000032 600033 REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE CF 848.0 106,000.00

0.500033 600037 PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE SQFT 267,595.0 133,797.50

142.000034 600041 FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY CF 12,005.0 1,704,710.00

3.750035 600043 PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY SQFT 153,845.0 576,918.75F

0.500036 600045 TREAT BRIDGE DECK SQFT 113,750.0 56,875.00F

98.000037 600047 FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL GAL 1,268.0 124,264.00

37,000.000038 600114 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LS 37,000.00LUMP SUM

6,500.000039 750501 MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE) LB 1.0 6,500.00F

4,000.000040 802100 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-4) EA 1.0 4,000.00

550.000041 803020 REMOVE FENCE LF 4.0 2,200.00

1.000042 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 720.0 720.00

5.000043 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 720.0 3,600.00

1,100.000044 839790 RECONSTRUCT METAL RAILING (BRIDGE) LF 10.0 11,000.00

26.000045 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 180.0 4,680.00

2.200046 846020 REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 3,790.0 8,338.00

2.000047 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 11,400.0 22,800.00

15.000048 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 180.0 2,700.00

2.750049 037283 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3) LF 770.0 2,117.50

14.000050 847103 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) LF 470.0 6,580.00
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06/18/2024Contract Number: 07-0W6404

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

10.000051 847128 6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 960.0 9,600.00

1.500052 847194 CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (1-COAT) LF 9,350.0 14,025.00

9.000053 847210 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) LF 11,900.0 107,100.00

3.500054 847213 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7) LF 1,310.0 4,585.00

3.000055 847214 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 8,660.0 25,980.00

11.000056 847216 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) LF 1,060.0 11,660.00

0.000057 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000058 140003 ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,000.00LUMP SUM

566,456.250059 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 566,456.25LUMP SUM

$5,669,669.00Bid Amount:
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06/18/2024Contract Number: 07-0W6404

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 5,500.00 2,500.005,500.00 2,500.00
0002 176,000.00 556,000.002,200.00 6,950.00
0003 8,000.00 8,000.002,000.00 2,000.00
0004 2,000.00 2,000.00200.00 200.00
0005 104,829.80 167,500.00104,829.80 167,500.00
0006 320,292.73 800,000.00320,292.73 800,000.00
0007 52,000.00 26,000.00400.00 200.00
0008 9,800.00 9,779.759,800.00 9,779.75
0009 900.00 2,500.00900.00 2,500.00
0010 7,000.00 5,000.007,000.00 5,000.00
0011 1,536.00 1,440.003.20 3.00
0012 14,146.00 12,860.002.20 2.00
0013 61,880.00 54,600.00680.00 600.00
0014 153,276.57 121,599.00743.70 590.00
0015 800.00 1,000.001,000.00 1,250.00
0016 145,962.00 180,306.0034.00 42.00
0017 16,320.00 37,200.006,800.00 15,500.00
0018 125,472.00 243,102.0032.00 62.00
0019 26,474.00 44,835.0062.00 105.00
0020 97,128.00 161,880.0072.00 120.00
0021 79,866.00 117,450.00102.00 150.00
0022 16,965.00 25,230.00195.00 290.00
0023 42,240.00 34,560.00110.00 90.00
0024 64,240.00 54,020.00220.00 185.00
0025 13,984.00 25,840.0092.00 170.00
0026 73,755.00 78,225.00165.00 175.00
0027 3,800.00 20,000.003,800.00 20,000.00
0028 19,000.00 9,250.00380.00 185.00
0029 94,976.00 212,000.00112.00 250.00
0030 29,150.00 42,400.00275.00 400.00
0031 97,992.00 32,664.0012.00 4.00
0032 156,880.00 156,880.00185.00 185.00
0033 294,354.50 200,696.251.10 0.75



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0034 1,056,440.00 1,080,450.0088.00 90.00
0035 1,384,605.00 846,147.509.00 5.50
0036 108,062.50 113,750.000.95 1.00
0037 103,976.00 102,708.0082.00 81.00
0038 162,000.00 55,000.00162,000.00 55,000.00
0039 2,200.00 500.002,200.00 500.00
0040 4,500.00 5,860.004,500.00 5,860.00
0041 1,800.00 2,740.00450.00 685.00
0042 1,152.00 720.001.60 1.00
0043 3,888.00 3,240.005.40 4.50
0044 6,700.00 15,000.00670.00 1,500.00
0045 5,400.00 4,500.0030.00 25.00
0046 3,032.00 2,274.000.80 0.60
0047 11,400.00 9,120.001.00 0.80
0048 1,800.00 1,800.0010.00 10.00
0049 2,371.60 2,002.003.08 2.60
0050 7,736.20 6,462.5016.46 13.75
0051 10,368.00 8,640.0010.80 9.00
0052 11,220.00 9,350.001.20 1.00
0053 166,600.00 102,935.0014.00 8.65
0054 4,729.10 4,061.003.61 3.10
0055 25,980.00 22,949.003.00 2.65
0056 12,720.00 10,971.0012.00 10.35
0057 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
0058 4,800.00 5,000.004,800.00 5,000.00
0059 280,000.00 635,000.00280,000.00 635,000.00

$5,700,000.00 $6,498,497.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W6404

07-LA-2, 134, 170-VAR
5/29/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

6/18/2024

PCI ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000007931

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
415490AZUSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W6404

07-LA-2, 134, 170-VAR
5/29/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

6/18/2024

PCI ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000007931
415490AZUSA CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000007931
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000007931
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000007931
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

PENHALL COMPANY ITEM 16 (66%)VC0000007931
568673GRAND PRAIRIE TX

PENHALL COMPANY GRIND BRIDGE DECKVC0000007931
568673GRAND PRAIRIE TX



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W6404

07-LA-2, 134, 170-VAR
5/29/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

6/18/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. ITEM 6 (93%)VC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000017316
1007017IRVINE CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 6 (7%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUTVC0000017316

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
924742ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W6404

07-LA-2, 134, 170-VAR
5/29/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

6/18/2024

RV CONCRETE, INC. (F) - STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. (F) - STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 41 (100%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. (F) - MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. 4' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-4)VC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. REMOVE FENCEVC0000017316
924742ANAHEIM CA

RV CONCRETE, INC. RECONSTRUCT METAL RAILING (BRIDGE)VC0000017316

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
924742ANAHEIM CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W6404

07-LA-2, 134, 170-VAR
5/29/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

6/18/2024

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 12-3)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI 6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000017316

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
415490AZUSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W6404

07-LA-2, 134, 170-VAR
5/29/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

6/18/2024

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (1-COAT)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA PCI 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC0000017316
415490AZUSA CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000017316
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECKVC0000017316

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
621781HAYWARD CA
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07-LA-2, 134, 170-VAR
5/29/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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6/18/2024

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. HOT MIX ASPHALT (BRIDGE)VC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. TACK COATVC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC0000017316
685954BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W6404

07-LA-2, 134, 170-VAR
5/29/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

6/18/2024

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000108741
267073400 EAST SIXTH STREET CORONA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000108741
267073400 EAST SIXTH STREET CORONA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000108741
267073400 EAST SIXTH STREET CORONA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT HOT MIX ASPHALT (BRIDGE)VC0000108741
267073400 EAST SIXTH STREET CORONA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT TACK COATVC0000108741
267073400 EAST SIXTH STREET CORONA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACINGVC0000108741
267073400 EAST SIXTH STREET CORONA CA

R E MASON ENGINEERING ITEM 16 (40%)VC0000108741
10647661195 W. SHAW AVE SUITE #D CA

R E MASON ENGINEERING ITEM 59 (2%)VC0000108741
10647661195 W. SHAW AVE SUITE #D CA

R E MASON ENGINEERING GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECKVC0000108741
10647661195 W. SHAW AVE SUITE #D CA

R E MASON ENGINEERING MOBILIZATIONVC0000108741
10647661195 W. SHAW AVE SUITE #D CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000108741

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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6/18/2024

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 6 (26%)VC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000108741
100701718 GOODYEAR #105. IRVINE CA

PCI ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 49 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 50 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000108741

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA
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5/29/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

6/18/2024

PCI 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI 6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 52 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 53 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (1-COAT)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)VC0000108741
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PCI 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 0 (0%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS
WASTE)

VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
(HAZARDOUS WASTE)

VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 47 (100%)VC0000108741

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W6404

07-LA-2, 134, 170-VAR
5/29/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S12

6/18/2024

PCI ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI ITEM 59 (3%)VC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA

PCI MOBILIZATIONVC0000108741
415490975 W 1ST ST. AZUSA, CA 91702 CA
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SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 5 (100%)VC1800002280
931953GARDENA CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC1800002280
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 31 (97%)VC1800002280
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. ITEMS 14, 15VC1800002280
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. GRIND AND REMOVE AC SURFACINGVC1800002280
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 16 (63%)VC1800002280
621721HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION GRIND AND REMOVE EXISITING BRIDGE DECKVC1800002280
621721HAYWARD CA

PCI ITEM 1 (100%)VC1800002280
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 45 (100%)VC1800002280
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 59 (6%)VC1800002280
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEMS 1, 11, 12, 42, 43VC1800002280
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PCI ITEMS 45-56VC1800002280
415490AZUSA CA

PCI MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC1800002280
415490AZUSA CA
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RTC INC ITEM 8 (100%)VC2200003323
24331SANTA MARGARITA CA

RTC INC ITEM 9 (100%)VC2200003323
24331SANTA MARGARITA CA

RTC INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC2200003323
24331SANTA MARGARITA CA

RTC INC JOB SITE MANAGEMENTVC2200003323
24331SANTA MARGARITA CA

RTC INC WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAMVC2200003323
24331SANTA MARGARITA CA

RTC INC PUBLIC SAFETY PLANVC2200003323
24331SANTA MARGARITA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEM 14 (100%)VC2200003323
267073CORONA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ITEM 15 (100%)VC2200003323
267073CORONA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT HOT MIX ASPHALT (BRIDGE)VC2200003323
267073CORONA CA

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT TACK COATVC2200003323
267073CORONA CA

PCI ITEM 47 (100%)VC2200003323
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PCI ITEM 48 (100%)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 49 (100%)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 50 (100%)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 51 (100%)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENTVC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI 12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI 6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFICVC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 52 (100%)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 53 (100%)VC2200003323
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PCI ITEM 54 (100%)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 55 (100%)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 56 (100%)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (1-COAT)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI 8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 43 (100%)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 45 (100%)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 57 (0.04%)VC2200003323
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PCI PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

PCI MOBILIZATIONVC2200003323
415490AZUSA CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 5 (100%)VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 6 (40%)VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 7 (100%)VC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA

FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNVC2200003323
1093118LAKE ELSINORE CA
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